

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20719/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27.05.2005 in CWP NO.4455/2004 of  
The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. NARULA

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer  
for interim

relief and office report]

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr.Shanti Bhushan Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Kumud L.Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Vikas Singh, learned Addl.Solicitor General for the petitioner started his arguments at 12.15 p.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m.. Thereafter Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, learned senior counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master